
CANTERBURY PARK - June 17, 2007 - Race 9
STAKES Canterbury Park Quarter Horse Derby Grade 3 - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old
Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (One Rare Bug - 19.706 - August 4, 2002)
Purse: $20,000 Added
Available Money: $36,100
Value of Race: $36,100 1st $18,050, 2nd $7,220, 3rd $3,610, 4th $2,527, 5th $1,805, 6th $1,083, 7th $722, 8th $361, 9th $361,

10th $361
Wind Speed: 25 Wind Direction: Head
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:31 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str 1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
5
3
8
7
2
6
1
4
9

10

First Class Smarty (Schmidt, Jennifer)
Darlings Injun (Vanek, Helen)
This Snow Is Blazin (Goodwin, Nik)
Miss Talk Show (Smith, Clyde)
Wicked Nicole (Wellington, Thomas)
Primero Vaquero (Olmstead, Jason)
Hyla (Riggs, Tanner)
Iris London Chicks (Vega, Jesse)
Go Oppie (Eikleberry, Ry)
Casino Nights (Winters, Jerry)

124
124
124
124
124
129
124
126
124
124

BL bf
BL b
BL bf
BL bf
BL bf
BL bf
B bf
BL bf
BL b
BL bf

5
3
8
7
2
6
1
4
9

10

6
1
7
4
2
3
10
5
8
9

31/2

21/2

61

5Head

1Head

4Head

8Head

7Head

9Head

10

1Head

21/2

4Head

51/2

3Head

61

71/2

8Head

91/2

10

1Head

2Neck

3Nose

4Neck

5Neck

61 1/4

71/2

8Neck

93/4

10

1.20*
4.70
7.10

32.70
6.30
6.70

32.80
15.60
20.90
27.70

20.509
20.540
20.592
20.607
20.642
20.688
20.878
20.974
21.015
21.145

86
85
84
84
83
82
77
74
73
70

despite trouble
dueled, outfinished
bumped start
improved position
dueled, tired
even effort
faded
bumped both sides
broke out, bumped
bumped start

Winner: First Class Smarty, Sorrel Gelding, by First Smart Money out of Miss Eyewear, by Mr Eye Opener. Foaled Mar 08, 2004 in Minnesota.
Breeder: Rodney Von Ohlen. Winning Owner: Rodney Von Ohlen

Total WPS Pool: $16,828
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 First Class Smarty 4.40 3.20 2.60
3 Darlings Injun 4.20 2.80
8 This Snow Is Blazin 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 5-3 10.30 7,057
$1.00 Trifecta 5-3-8 26.40 6,521
$1.00 Superfecta 5-3-8-7 557.30 3,257
$1.00 Daily Double 9-5 16.10 503

Trainers: 5 - Hardy, Edward; 3 - Swan, Patrick; 8 - Hardy, Edward; 7 - Swan, Patrick; 2 - Blair, Amber; 6 - Blair, Amber; 1 - Partridge, Robert; 4 - Wessels,
Amy; 9 - Swan, Patrick; 10 - Swan, Patrick

Owners: 5 -Rodney Von Ohlen; 3 - Swan, Tomey and Nydegger, Amanda; 8 -Judith Charbonneau; 7 - Morgan, Joe and Milton, Todd; 2 - TAC Partners; 6
-Amber Blair; 1 - Ten Killer Cattle Co. LLC; 4 -Warren R. Garrels; 9 -John Lawless; 10 -Joe Morgan;

Footnotes
FIRST CLASS SMARTY despite trouble. DARLINGS INJUN dueled, outfinished. THIS SNOW IS BLAZIN bumped start. MISS TALK SHOW improved
position. WICKED NICOLE dueled, tired. PRIMERO VAQUERO even effort. HYLA faded. IRIS LONDON CHICKS bumped both sides. GO OPPIE broke
out, bumped. CASINO NIGHTS bumped start.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=06/17/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CBY&CY=USA&DATE=06/17/2007&RACE=9&DAY=D

