## CANTERBURY PARK - June 17, 2007 - Race 9

STAKES Canterbury Park Quarter Horse Derby Grade 3 - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old

Four Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (One Rare Bug - 19.706 - August 4, 2002) Purse: \$20,000 Added

Video Race Replay

Available Money: \$36,100

Value of Race: \$36,100 1st \$18,050, 2nd \$7,220, 3rd \$3,610, 4th \$2,527, 5th \$1,805, 6th \$1,083, 7th \$722, 8th \$361, 9th \$361,

10th \$361

Wind Speed: 25 Wind Direction: Head Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 5:31 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
5	First Class Smarty (Schmidt, Jennifer)	124 BL bf	5	6	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1.20*	20.509	86	despite trouble
3	Darlings Injun (Vanek, Helen)	124 BL b	3	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	4.70	20.540	85	dueled, outfinished
8	This Snow Is Blazin (Goodwin, Nik)	124 BL bf	8	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Nose</sup>	7.10	20.592	84	bumped start
7	Miss Talk Show (Smith, Clyde)	124 BL bf	7	4	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5.1/2	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	32.70	20.607	84	improved position
2	Wicked Nicole (Wellington, Thomas)	124 BL bf	2	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.30	20.642	83	dueled, tired
6	Primero Vaquero (Olmstead, Jason)	129 BL bf	6	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	61 1/4	6.70	20.688	82	even effort
1	Hyla (Riggs, Tanner)	124 B bf	1	10	8 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	32.80	20.878	77	faded
4	Iris London Chicks (Vega, Jesse)	126 BL bf	4	5	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	15.60	20.974	74	bumped both sides
9	Go Oppie (Eikleberry, Ry)	124 BL b	9	8	9 <sup>Head</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	9 <sup>3/4</sup>	20.90	21.015	73	broke out, bumped
10	Casino Nights (Winters, Jerry)	124 BL bf	10	9	10	10	10	27.70	21.145	70	bumped start

Winner: First Class Smarty, Sorrel Gelding, by First Smart Money out of Miss Eyewear, by Mr Eye Opener. Foaled Mar 08, 2004 in Minnesota.

Breeder: Rodney Von Ohlen. Winning Owner: Rodney Von Ohlen

Total WPS Pool: \$16,828

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	First Class Smarty	4.40	3.20	2.60	\$1.00 Exacta	5-3	10.30	7,057
3	Darlings Injun		4.20	2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	5-3-8	26.40	6,521
8	This Snow Is Blazin			3.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	5-3-8-7	557.30	3,257
					\$1.00 Daily Double	9-5	16.10	503

Trainers: 5 - Hardy, Edward; 3 - Swan, Patrick; 8 - Hardy, Edward; 7 - Swan, Patrick; 2 - Blair, Amber; 6 - Blair, Amber; 1 - Partridge, Robert; 4 - Wessels,

Amy; 9 - Swan, Patrick; 10 - Swan, Patrick

Owners: 5 -Rodney Von Ohlen; 3 - Swan, Tomey and Nydegger, Amanda; 8 -Judith Charbonneau; 7 - Morgan, Joe and Milton, Todd; 2 - TAC Partners; 6

-Amber Blair; 1 - Ten Killer Cattle Co. LLC; 4 -Warren R. Garrels; 9 -John Lawless; 10 -Joe Morgan;

FIRST CLASS SMARTY despite trouble. DARLINGS INJUN dueled, outfinished. THIS SNOW IS BLAZIN bumped start. MISS TALK SHOW improved position. WICKED NICOLE dueled, tired. PRIMERO VAQUERO even effort. HYLA faded. IRIS LONDON CHICKS bumped both sides. GO OPPIE broke out, bumped. CASINO NIGHTS bumped start.

Copyright 2007 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.